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ELECTRICAL  MAIN  PARTS  LIST - 1
  NOTE: The characters in the suffix column indicate the part usage.

  R430M YZ ...............XX..................................A...................
  R410 YZ ................XX...................................B..................
  R420 YZ ................XX....................................C.................
  RV425 YZ ...............XX.....................................D................
  X430M YZ ...............XX.......................................F..............
  X430M YH ...............XX........................................G.............
  X4300M YL ..............XX.........................................H............

  REF.NO     PARTS NO.    NO.     DESCRIPTION                 SUFFIX

  C   709  87-010-178-080 0E CHIP CAP 1000P                   A...................
  C   703  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            A...................
  C   707  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            A...................
  C   708  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                A...................
  C   704  87-010-198-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.022                  A...................
  C   706  87-010-314-080 0E C-CAP,S 22P-50V                  A...................
  C   705  87-010-315-080 0E C-CAP,S 27P-50 CH                A...................
  C   701  87-010-490-040 0E CAP, ELECT 0.1-50                A...................
  C   702  87-010-555-040 0E CAP,E 100-10 GAS                 A...................
  C   710  87-010-178-080 0E CHIP CAP 1000P                   A...................
  C   711  87-010-322-080 0E C-CAP,S 100P-50 CH               A...................
  C   741  87-016-526-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.47-16 BK               A...................
  C   743  87-016-526-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.47-16 BK               A...................
  C   742  87-016-526-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.47-16 BK               A...................
  C   744  87-016-669-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.1-25 K B               A...................
  D   701  87-020-465-080 0E DIODE,1SS133 (110MA)             A...................
  D   707  87-020-465-080 0E DIODE,1SS133 (110MA)             A...................
  D   702  87-020-465-080 0E DIODE,1SS133 (110MA)             A...................
  D   705  87-020-465-080 0E DIODE,1SS133 (110MA)             A...................
  D   741  87-A40-830-040 0E DIODE,KDS226-RTK                 A...................
  IC  701  87-A21-530-030 2M C-IC,UPD178018A-XXX              A...................
  L   701  87-003-149-080 0E COIL,47UH                        A...................
  LED 701  87-027-262-010 0E LEDE,TLR-124(RED)                A...................
  Q   701  87-A30-470-040    C-TR,KTC3875SY-RTK               A...................
  SW  701  87-A91-070-010 0E SW,TACT SKHHLV                   A...................
  SW  702  87-A91-152-010 1A SW,SL 1-1-2 SSSS212-11-A         A...................
  X   701  87-A70-175-010 1B VIB,XTAL 4.5MHZ AT-49            A...................
  C   201  87-010-178-080 0E CHIP CAP 1000P                   A...................
  C   202  87-010-178-080 0E CHIP CAP 1000P                   A...................
  C   207  87-010-198-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.022                  A...................
  C   208  87-010-198-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.022                  A...................
  C   209  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   A...................
  C   204  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  A...................
  C   203  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  A...................
  C   205  87-010-555-040 0E CAP,E 100-10 GAS                 A...................
  C   206  87-010-555-040 0E CAP,E 100-10 GAS                 A...................
  C   212  87-010-380-080 0E CAP, ELECT 47-16V                A...................
  C   210  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   A...................
  C   213  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   A...................
  C   214  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   A...................
  C   215  87-010-555-040 0E CAP,E 100-10 GAS                 A...................
  C   211  87-010-555-040 0E CAP,E 100-10 GAS                 A...................
  CN  201  87-009-031-010 0E CONNECTOR, 3P                    A...................
  CN  202  87-099-408-010 0E CONN,8P EH V WHT                 A...................
  CNA 201  8Z-KTA-607-010    CONN ASSY,3P DECK-1              A...................
  CNA 202  8Z-KTG-652-010    CONN ASSY,8P MOTOR               A...................
  IC  201  87-A21-191-010    IC,KIA6225S                      A...................
  Q   201  87-A30-295-010    TR,KRA226M                       A...................
  Q   204  87-A30-470-040    C-TR,KTC3875SY-RTK               A...................
  Q   203  87-A30-470-040    C-TR,KTC3875SY-RTK               A...................
  Q   202  87-A30-487-080    TR,KRC111M-AT                    A...................
  C   102  87-010-178-080 0E CHIP CAP 1000P                   A...................
  C   101  87-010-178-080 0E CHIP CAP 1000P                   A...................
  C   103  87-010-186-080 0E CAP,CHIP 4700P                   A...................
  C   109  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            A...................
  C   108  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                A...................
  C   106  87-010-198-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.022                  A...................
  C   104  87-010-490-040 0E CAP, ELECT 0.1-50                A...................
  C   107  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   A...................
  C   105  87-010-553-040 0E CAP,E 47-16 GAS                  A...................
  C   118  87-010-178-080 0E CHIP CAP 1000P                   A...................
  C   111  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            A...................
  C   117  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                A...................
  C   116  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                A...................
  C   112  87-010-198-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.022                  A...................
  C   113  87-010-198-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.022                  A...................
  C   115  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   A...................
  C   114  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   A...................
  C   119  87-010-553-040 0E CAP,E 47-16 GAS                  A...................
  C   110  87-010-553-040 0E CAP,E 47-16 GAS                  A...................
  C   120  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            A...................
  C   121  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                A...................
  D   102  87-020-465-080 0E DIODE,1SS133 (110MA)             A...................
  D   101  87-020-465-080 0E DIODE,1SS133 (110MA)             A...................
  J   101  8Z-KT1-614-010 1A ANT,AW-002                       A...................
  L   101  87-003-143-080 0E COIL 4.7 UH                      A...................
  L   102  8Z-KT1-619-010 1A COIL,68MH K7-D                   A...................
  Q   109  87-A30-295-010    TR,KRA226M                       A...................
  Q   101  87-A30-467-040    C-TR,KRA111S-RTK                 A...................
  Q   106  87-A30-467-040    C-TR,KRA111S-RTK                 A...................
  Q   105  87-A30-470-040    C-TR,KTC3875SY-RTK               A...................



ELECTRICAL  MAIN  PARTS  LIST - 2
  Q   108  87-A30-470-040    C-TR,KTC3875SY-RTK               A...................
  Q   107  87-A30-470-040    C-TR,KTC3875SY-RTK               A...................
  Q   103  87-A30-470-040    C-TR,KTC3875SY-RTK               A...................
  Q   102  87-A30-470-040    C-TR,KTC3875SY-RTK               A...................
  Q   104  87-A30-471-040    C-TR,KTA1504SY-RTK               A...................
  Q   110  87-A30-473-080    TR,KRC102M-AT                    A...................
  TU  101  8A-KC8-620-010 2B TU UNIT, FAE347-A11              A...................
  C  1103  87-010-175-080 0E CAP 560P                         A...................
  C  1104  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            A...................
  C  1102  87-010-315-080 0E C-CAP,S 27P-50 CH                A...................
  C  1106  87-010-495-040 0E CAP,E 2.2-50 GAS                 A...................
  C  1101  87-012-149-080 0E C-CAP,S 30P-50 CH                A...................
  C  1105  87-012-157-080 0E C-CAP,S 330P-50 CH               A...................
  IC 1101  88-KT1-607-080 1H C-IC,SAA6579T                    A...................
  X  1101  87-A70-091-010 1B VIB,XTAL 4.332MHZ CSA-309        A...................
  C   505  87-010-184-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR 3300P(K)          A...................
  C   506  87-010-184-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR 3300P(K)          A...................
  C   508  87-010-198-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.022                  A...................
  C   507  87-010-198-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.022                  A...................
  C   502  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   A...................
  C   504  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   A...................
  C   503  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   A...................
  C   501  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   A...................
  C   509  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  A...................
  C   519  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            A...................
  C   516  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  A...................
  C   515  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  A...................
  C   510  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  A...................
  C   518  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  A...................
  C   517  87-010-553-040 0E CAP,E 47-16 GAS                  A...................
  C   512  87-016-083-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.15-16 RK               A...................
  C   511  87-016-083-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.15-16 RK               A...................
  C   513  87-016-083-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.15-16 RK               A...................
  C   514  87-016-083-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.15-16 RK               A...................
  C   527  87-010-184-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR 3300P(K)          A...................
  C   526  87-010-491-040 0E CAP,E 0.22-50 GAS                A...................
  C   525  87-010-491-040 0E CAP,E 0.22-50 GAS                A...................
  C   523  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   A...................
  C   522  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   A...................
  C   521  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   A...................
  C   520  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   A...................
  C   524  87-010-553-040 0E CAP,E 47-16 GAS                  A...................
  D   501  87-020-465-080 0E DIODE,1SS133 (110MA)             A...................
  IC  501  8Z-KT1-622-010 2A C-IC,LC75374E                    A...................
  Q   504  87-026-576-080 0E C-TR,DTC343TK                    A...................
  Q   503  87-026-576-080 0E C-TR,DTC343TK                    A...................
  Q   501  87-026-576-080 0E C-TR,DTC343TK                    A...................
  Q   502  87-026-576-080 0E C-TR,DTC343TK                    A...................
  Q   506  87-A30-467-040    C-TR,KRA111S-RTK                 A...................
  Q   508  87-A30-467-040    C-TR,KRA111S-RTK                 A...................
  Q   507  87-A30-467-040    C-TR,KRA111S-RTK                 A...................
  Q   505  87-A30-484-040 0E C-TR,KRA102S                     A...................
  C   607  87-010-180-080 0E C-CER 1500P                      A...................
  C   608  87-010-180-080 0E C-CER 1500P                      A...................
  C   606  87-010-180-080 0E C-CER 1500P                      A...................
  C   605  87-010-180-080 0E C-CER 1500P                      A...................
  C   609  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  A...................
  C   603  87-016-083-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.15-16 RK               A...................
  C   602  87-016-083-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.15-16 RK               A...................
  C   601  87-016-083-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.15-16 RK               A...................
  C   604  87-016-083-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.15-16 RK               A...................
  C   611  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            A...................
  C   613  87-010-490-040 0E CAP, ELECT 0.1-50                A...................
  C   612  87-010-552-040 0E CAP,E 22-16 GAS                  A...................
  C   610  8Z-KT1-633-090 1B CAP,E 3300U-16 PW                A...................
  D   601  87-001-783-080 0E DIODE,1N4002                     A...................
  D   608  87-001-783-080 0E DIODE,1N4002                     A...................
  D   603  87-001-783-080 0E DIODE,1N4002                     A...................
  D   602  87-001-783-080 0E DIODE,1N4002                     A...................
  D   606  87-001-783-080 0E DIODE,1N4002                     A...................
  D   607  87-001-783-080 0E DIODE,1N4002                     A...................
  D   605  87-001-783-080 0E DIODE,1N4002                     A...................
  D   604  87-001-783-080 0E DIODE,1N4002                     A...................
  IC  601  8Z-KTG-622-010 2A IC,TA8259H                       A...................
  C   802  87-010-182-080 0E C-CAP,S 2200P-50 B               A...................
  C   804  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            A...................
  C   801  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            A...................
  C   808  87-010-198-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.022                  A...................
  C   805  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  A...................
  C   806  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  A...................
  C   807  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  A...................
  C   810  87-010-198-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.022                  A...................
  C   811  87-010-553-040 0E CAP,E 47-16 GAS                  A...................
  CN  801  8Z-KT1-624-010    CONN,16P SOC017                  A...................
  D   802  87-001-783-080 0E DIODE,1N4002                     A...................
  D   804  87-017-931-080 0E ZENER,MTZJ5.6B                   A...................
  D   801  87-070-022-010 0E DIODE,IN5402 (RECT)              A...................
  D   803  87-070-334-080 0E ZENER,MTZJ10B                    A...................
  D   805  87-A40-337-080 0E ZENER,MTZJ 6.8B                  A...................
  D   807  87-A40-509-080 0E ZENER,MTZJ6.8C                   A...................
  D   806  87-A40-523-080 0E ZENER,MTZJ9.1B                   A...................
  F   801  8Z-KC1-621-010 1B FUSE,15A 32V                     A...................
  L   801  8Z-KT1-615-010 1C FLTR,AMORPHOUS -CHOKE            A...................



ELECTRICAL  MAIN  PARTS  LIST - 3
  Q   806  87-A30-473-080    TR,KRC102M-AT                    A...................
  Q   803  87-A30-473-080    TR,KRC102M-AT                    A...................
  Q   804  87-A30-473-080    TR,KRC102M-AT                    A...................
  Q   805  87-A30-475-080    TR,KRA104M-AT                    A...................
  Q   802  87-A30-476-010    TR,KTA1046Y                      A...................
  Q   807  89-423-953-010 1A TR,2SD2395F                      A...................
  Q   808  89-423-953-010 1A TR,2SD2395F                      A...................
  Q   809  8Z-KTH-626-080    TR,KTC3203Y                      A...................
  Q   801  8Z-KTH-627-080    TR,KTA1273Y                      A...................
  Q   811  87-A30-473-080    TR,KRC102M-AT                    A...................
  Q   812  87-A30-473-080    TR,KRC102M-AT                    A...................
  Q   813  8Z-KTH-623-080    TR,KTA1267Y                      A...................
  Q   810  8Z-KTH-626-080    TR,KTC3203Y                      A...................
  C   304  87-010-178-080 0E CHIP CAP 1000P                   A...................
  C   303  87-010-178-080 0E CHIP CAP 1000P                   A...................
  C   301  87-010-401-080 0E CAP, ELECT 1-50V                 A...................
  C   302  87-010-401-080 0E CAP, ELECT 1-50V                 A...................
  C   714  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                A...................
  C   713  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                A...................
  CN  701  88-KTA-603-010 1C CONN,15P CAM-B68                 A...................
  D   719  87-017-932-080 0E ZENER,MTJ6.2B                    A...................
  D   716  87-017-932-080 0E ZENER,MTJ6.2B                    A...................
  D   718  87-017-932-080 0E ZENER,MTJ6.2B                    A...................
  D   720  87-017-932-080 0E ZENER,MTJ6.2B                    A...................
           87-A61-225-010 1A JACK,PIN 2P XR-401               A...................
  C   903  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   A...................
  C   904  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   A...................
  C   907  87-012-140-080 0E CAP 470P                         A...................
  C   908  87-012-140-080 0E CAP 470P                         A...................
  CNA1401  8A-KT1-631-010 1E CONN ASSY,8P ISO-BLACK-A         A...................
  CNA1402  8A-KT1-632-010 1D CONN ASSY,8P ISO-WHITE-A         A...................
  C  1001  87-010-176-080 0E C-CAP,S 680P-50 SL               A...................
  C  1002  87-010-194-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.047                  A...................
  C  1003  87-010-194-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.047                  A...................
  C  1004  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            A...................
  CN 1001  88-KTA-602-010 1A CONN,15P CAM-B67                 A...................
  D  1002  87-020-585-080 0E CHIP-ZENER,02CZ6.2Y              A...................
  D  1001  87-020-585-080 0E CHIP-ZENER,02CZ6.2Y              A...................
  D  1003  87-020-585-080 0E CHIP-ZENER,02CZ6.2Y              A...................
  D  1004  87-020-585-080 0E CHIP-ZENER,02CZ6.2Y              A...................
  IC 1001  88-KT1-608-010 1H C-IC,LC75854W                    A...................
  J  1001  87-A61-229-010 1B JACK,3.5 BLK ST W/SW             A...................
  LCD1001  8A-KTF-610-010    LCD,AKT-10/11/15 (2COLOR)        A...................
  LED1002  87-017-827-070 0E C-LED,SEC 1201C RED              A...................
  LED1003  87-017-827-070 0E C-LED,SEC 1201C RED              A...................
  LED1001  87-017-827-070 0E C-LED,SEC 1201C RED              A...................
  LED1005  87-A40-813-040 1E C-LED,SEC1E01C BLUE              A...................
  LED1006  87-A40-813-040 1E C-LED,SEC1E01C BLUE              A...................
  LED1004  87-A40-813-040 1E C-LED,SEC1E01C BLUE              A...................
  PL 1001  8A-KT7-655-010    LAMP,9V-50MA                     A...................
  PL 1002  8A-KT7-655-010    LAMP,9V-50MA                     A...................
  Q  1001  87-A30-469-040    C-TR,KRC111S-RTK                 A...................
  Q  1002  87-A30-472-040    C-TR,KRA226S-RTK                 A...................
  Q  1004  87-A30-472-040    C-TR,KRA226S-RTK                 A...................
  Q  1003  87-A30-472-040    C-TR,KRA226S-RTK                 A...................
  S  1005  87-036-251-080 0E SW,T CT 6X3.5 160                A...................
  S  1006  87-036-251-080 0E SW,T CT 6X3.5 160                A...................
  S  1001  87-036-251-080 0E SW,T CT 6X3.5 160                A...................
  S  1003  87-036-251-080 0E SW,T CT 6X3.5 160                A...................
  S  1002  87-036-251-080 0E SW,T CT 6X3.5 160                A...................
  S  1009  87-036-251-080 0E SW,T CT 6X3.5 160                A...................
  S  1008  87-036-251-080 0E SW,T CT 6X3.5 160                A...................
  S  1004  87-A90-001-080 1A C-SW,TACT SKQMAL                 A...................
  S  1007  87-A90-001-080 1A C-SW,TACT SKQMAL                 A...................
  S  1014  87-036-251-080 0E SW,T CT 6X3.5 160                A...................
  S  1013  87-036-251-080 0E SW,T CT 6X3.5 160                A...................
  S  1010  87-036-251-080 0E SW,T CT 6X3.5 160                A...................
  S  1015  87-A90-001-080 1A C-SW,TACT SKQMAL                 A...................
  S  1012  87-A90-001-080 1A C-SW,TACT SKQMAL                 A...................
  S  1011  87-A90-001-080 1A C-SW,TACT SKQMAL                 A...................
  VR 1001  87-A91-597-010 1B SW,RTRY SIM-026MT                A...................
  W  1001  8A-KT9-611-010    F-CABLE,3P 50MM                  A...................
  C   709  87-010-178-080 0E CHIP CAP 1000P                   .BCD................
  C   703  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            .BCD................
  C   707  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            .BCD................
  C   708  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                .BCD................
  C   704  87-010-198-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.022                  .BCD................
  C   706  87-010-314-080 0E C-CAP,S 22P-50V                  .BCD................
  C   705  87-010-316-080 0E C-CAP,S 33P-50 CH                .BCD................
  C   701  87-010-490-040 0E CAP, ELECT 0.1-50                .BCD................
  C   702  87-010-555-040 0E CAP,E 100-10 GAS                 .BCD................
  C   710  87-010-178-080 0E CHIP CAP 1000P                   .BCD................
  C   711  87-010-322-080 0E C-CAP,S 100P-50 CH               .BCD................
  C   712  87-016-039-090 1B CAP,DL 0.022F-5.5 Z 70 FM        .BCD................
  C   743  87-016-526-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.47-16 BK               .BCD................
  C   741  87-016-526-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.47-16 BK               .BCD................
  C   742  87-016-526-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.47-16 BK               .BCD................
  C   744  87-016-669-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.1-25 K B               .BCD................
  D   705  87-020-465-080 0E DIODE,1SS133 (110MA)             .BCD................
  D   701  87-020-465-080 0E DIODE,1SS133 (110MA)             .BCD................
  D   702  87-020-465-080 0E DIODE,1SS133 (110MA)             .BCD................
  D   713  87-020-465-080 0E DIODE,1SS133 (110MA)             .BCD................
  D   710  87-020-465-080 0E DIODE,1SS133 (110MA)             .BCD................



ELECTRICAL  MAIN  PARTS  LIST - 4
  D   741  87-A40-830-040 0E DIODE,KDS226-RTK                 .BCD................
  IC  701  87-A21-530-030 2M C-IC,UPD178018A-XXX              .BCD................
  L   701  87-003-149-080 0E COIL,47UH                        .BCD................
  LED 701  87-027-262-010 0E LEDE,TLR-124(RED)                .BCD................
  Q   701  87-A30-470-040    C-TR,KTC3875SY-RTK               .BCD................
  SW  701  87-A91-070-010 0E SW,TACT SKHHLV                   .BCD................
  SW  702  87-A91-152-010 1A SW,SL 1-1-2 SSSS212-11-A         .BCD................
  X   701  87-A70-175-010 1B VIB,XTAL 4.5MHZ AT-49            .BCD................
  C   201  87-010-178-080 0E CHIP CAP 1000P                   .BCD................
  C   202  87-010-178-080 0E CHIP CAP 1000P                   .BCD................
  C   209  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   .BCD................
  C   203  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  .BCD................
  C   204  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  .BCD................
  C   205  87-010-555-040 0E CAP,E 100-10 GAS                 .BCD................
  C   206  87-010-555-040 0E CAP,E 100-10 GAS                 .BCD................
  C   208  87-012-365-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.027-25VBK              .BCD................
  C   207  87-012-365-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.027-25VBK              .BCD................
  C   212  87-010-380-080 0E CAP, ELECT 47-16V                .BCD................
  C   210  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   .BCD................
  C   214  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   .BCD................
  C   213  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   .BCD................
  C   215  87-010-555-040 0E CAP,E 100-10 GAS                 .BCD................
  C   211  87-010-555-040 0E CAP,E 100-10 GAS                 .BCD................
  CN  201  87-009-031-010 0E CONNECTOR, 3P                    .BCD................
  CN  202  87-099-408-010 0E CONN,8P EH V WHT                 .BCD................
  CNA 201  8Z-KTA-607-010    CONN ASSY,3P DECK-1              .BCD................
  CNA 202  8Z-KTG-652-010    CONN ASSY,8P MOTOR               .BCD................
  IC  201  87-A21-191-010    IC,KIA6225S                      .BCD................
  Q   201  87-A30-295-010    TR,KRA226M                       .BCD................
  Q   203  87-A30-470-040    C-TR,KTC3875SY-RTK               .BCD................
  Q   204  87-A30-470-040    C-TR,KTC3875SY-RTK               .BCD................
  Q   202  87-A30-487-080    TR,KRC111M-AT                    .BCD................
  C   102  87-010-178-080 0E CHIP CAP 1000P                   .BCD................
  C   101  87-010-178-080 0E CHIP CAP 1000P                   .BCD................
  C   103  87-010-186-080 0E CAP,CHIP 4700P                   .BCD................
  C   109  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            .BCD................
  C   108  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                .BCD................
  C   106  87-010-198-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.022                  .BCD................
  C   104  87-010-490-040 0E CAP, ELECT 0.1-50                .BCD................
  C   107  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   .BCD................
  C   105  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  .BCD................
  C   111  87-010-194-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.047                  .BCD................
  C   115  87-010-194-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.047                  .BCD................
  C   114  87-010-194-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.047                  .BCD................
  C   117  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                .BCD................
  C   116  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                .BCD................
  C   113  87-010-198-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.022                  .BCD................
  C   112  87-010-198-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.022                  .BCD................
  C   112  87-010-213-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.015-50 B               .BCD................
  C   113  87-010-213-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.015-50 B               .BCD................
  C   110  87-010-553-040 0E CAP,E 47-16 GAS                  .BCD................
  C   120  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            .BCD................
  C   121  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                .BCD................
  D   102  87-020-465-080 0E DIODE,1SS133 (110MA)             .BCD................
  D   101  87-020-465-080 0E DIODE,1SS133 (110MA)             .BCD................
  J   101  8Z-KT1-614-010 1A ANT,AW-002                       .BCD................
  L   101  87-003-143-080 0E COIL 4.7 UH                      .BCD................
  L   102  8Z-KT1-619-010 1A COIL,68MH K7-D                   .BCD................
  Q   109  87-A30-295-010    TR,KRA226M                       .BCD................
  Q   101  87-A30-469-040    C-TR,KRC111S-RTK                 .BCD................
  Q   106  87-A30-469-040    C-TR,KRC111S-RTK                 .BCD................
  Q   105  87-A30-470-040    C-TR,KTC3875SY-RTK               .BCD................
  Q   107  87-A30-470-040    C-TR,KTC3875SY-RTK               .BCD................
  Q   108  87-A30-470-040    C-TR,KTC3875SY-RTK               .BCD................
  Q   103  87-A30-470-040    C-TR,KTC3875SY-RTK               .BCD................
  Q   102  87-A30-470-040    C-TR,KTC3875SY-RTK               .BCD................
  Q   104  87-A30-471-040    C-TR,KTA1504SY-RTK               .BCD................
  Q   110  87-A30-473-080    TR,KRC102M-AT                    .BCD................
  TU  101  8A-KC8-620-010 2B TU UNIT, FAE347-A11              .BCD................
  C  1103  87-010-175-080 0E CAP 560P                         .BCD................
  C  1104  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            .BCD................
  C  1107  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                .BCD................
  C  1102  87-010-315-080 0E C-CAP,S 27P-50 CH                .BCD................
  C  1106  87-010-495-040 0E CAP,E 2.2-50 GAS                 .BCD................
  C  1101  87-012-149-080 0E C-CAP,S 30P-50 CH                .BCD................
  C  1105  87-012-157-080 0E C-CAP,S 330P-50 CH               .BCD................
  IC 1101  88-KT1-607-080 1H C-IC,SAA6579T                    .BCD................
  Q  1101  87-A30-469-040    C-TR,KRC111S-RTK                 .BCD................
  X  1101  87-A70-091-010 1B VIB,XTAL 4.332MHZ CSA-309        .BCD................
  C   506  87-010-184-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR 3300P(K)          .BCD................
  C   505  87-010-184-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR 3300P(K)          .BCD................
  C   507  87-010-198-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.022                  .BCD................
  C   508  87-010-198-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.022                  .BCD................
  C   501  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   .BCD................
  C   504  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   .BCD................
  C   503  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   .BCD................
  C   502  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   .BCD................
  C   509  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  .BCD................
  C   519  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            .BCD................
  C   516  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  .BCD................
  C   518  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  .BCD................
  C   515  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  .BCD................
  C   510  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  .BCD................
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  C   517  87-010-553-040 0E CAP,E 47-16 GAS                  .BCD................
  C   514  87-016-083-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.15-16 RK               .BCD................
  C   512  87-016-083-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.15-16 RK               .BCD................
  C   511  87-016-083-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.15-16 RK               .BCD................
  C   513  87-016-083-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.15-16 RK               .BCD................
  C   527  87-010-178-080 0E CHIP CAP 1000P                   .BCD................
  C   521  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   .BCD................
  C   520  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   .BCD................
  C   522  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   .BCD................
  C   523  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   .BCD................
  C   524  87-010-553-040 0E CAP,E 47-16 GAS                  .BCD................
  C   526  87-012-141-080 0E CHIP-CAPACITOR,0.22-16F          .BCD................
  C   525  87-012-141-080 0E CHIP-CAPACITOR,0.22-16F          .BCD................
  D   501  87-020-465-080 0E DIODE,1SS133 (110MA)             .BCD................
  IC  501  8Z-KT1-622-010 2A C-IC,LC75374E                    .BCD................
  Q     8  87-A30-469-040    C-TR,KRC111S-RTK                 .BCD................
  Q   502  87-026-576-080 0E C-TR,DTC343TK                    .BCD................
  Q   503  87-026-576-080 0E C-TR,DTC343TK                    .BCD................
  Q   504  87-026-576-080 0E C-TR,DTC343TK                    .BCD................
  Q   501  87-026-576-080 0E C-TR,DTC343TK                    .BCD................
  Q   505  87-A30-467-040    C-TR,KRA111S-RTK                 .BCD................
  Q   506  87-A30-468-040 0E C-TR,KRC102S-RTK                 .BCD................
  Q  5075  87-A30-469-040    C-TR,KRC111S-RTK                 .BCD................
  C   608  87-010-180-080 0E C-CER 1500P                      .BCD................
  C   607  87-010-180-080 0E C-CER 1500P                      .BCD................
  C   605  87-010-180-080 0E C-CER 1500P                      .BCD................
  C   606  87-010-180-080 0E C-CER 1500P                      .BCD................
  C   609  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  .BCD................
  C   601  87-016-083-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.15-16 RK               .BCD................
  C   602  87-016-083-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.15-16 RK               .BCD................
  C   603  87-016-083-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.15-16 RK               .BCD................
  C   604  87-016-083-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.15-16 RK               .BCD................
  C   611  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            .BCD................
  C   613  87-010-490-040 0E CAP, ELECT 0.1-50                .BCD................
  C   612  87-010-552-040 0E CAP,E 22-16 GAS                  .BCD................
  C   610  8Z-KT1-633-090 1B CAP,E 3300U-16 PW                .BCD................
  D   605  87-001-783-080 0E DIODE,1N4002                     .BCD................
  D   606  87-001-783-080 0E DIODE,1N4002                     .BCD................
  D   604  87-001-783-080 0E DIODE,1N4002                     .BCD................
  D   601  87-001-783-080 0E DIODE,1N4002                     .BCD................
  D   607  87-001-783-080 0E DIODE,1N4002                     .BCD................
  D   603  87-001-783-080 0E DIODE,1N4002                     .BCD................
  D   602  87-001-783-080 0E DIODE,1N4002                     .BCD................
  D   608  87-001-783-080 0E DIODE,1N4002                     .BCD................
  IC  601  8Z-KTG-622-010 2A IC,TA8259H                       .BCD................
  C   802  87-010-182-080 0E C-CAP,S 2200P-50 B               .BCD................
  C   804  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            .BCD................
  C   801  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            .BCD................
  C   808  87-010-198-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.022                  .BCD................
  C   807  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  .BCD................
  C   806  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  .BCD................
  C   805  87-010-555-040 0E CAP,E 100-10 GAS                 .BCD................
  C   810  87-010-198-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.022                  .BCD................
  C   812  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  .BCD................
  C   811  87-010-553-040 0E CAP,E 47-16 GAS                  .BCD................
  D   802  87-001-783-080 0E DIODE,1N4002                     .BCD................
  D   804  87-017-931-080 0E ZENER,MTZJ5.6B                   .BCD................
  D   808  87-017-931-080 0E ZENER,MTZJ5.6B                   .BCD................
  D   801  87-070-022-010 0E DIODE,IN5402 (RECT)              .BCD................
  D   803  87-070-334-080 0E ZENER,MTZJ10B                    .BCD................
  D   805  87-A40-337-080 0E ZENER,MTZJ 6.8B                  .BCD................
  D   807  87-A40-509-080 0E ZENER,MTZJ6.8C                   .BCD................
  D   806  87-A40-523-080 0E ZENER,MTZJ9.1B                   .BCD................
  D   809  87-A40-620-080 0E ZENER,MTZJ6.2A                   .BCD................
  D   811  87-020-465-080 0E DIODE,1SS133 (110MA)             .BCD................
  D   812  87-070-136-080 0E ZENER,MTZJ5.1B                   .BCD................
  D   813  87-A40-509-080 0E ZENER,MTZJ6.8C                   .BCD................
  D   814  87-A40-509-080 0E ZENER,MTZJ6.8C                   .BCD................
  F   801  8Z-KC1-621-010 1B FUSE,15A 32V                     .BCD................
  L   801  8Z-KT1-615-010 1C FLTR,AMORPHOUS -CHOKE            .BCD................
  Q   804  87-A30-473-080    TR,KRC102M-AT                    .BCD................
  Q   806  87-A30-473-080    TR,KRC102M-AT                    .BCD................
  Q   803  87-A30-473-080    TR,KRC102M-AT                    .BCD................
  Q   805  87-A30-475-080    TR,KRA104M-AT                    .BCD................
  Q   802  87-A30-476-010    TR,KTA1046Y                      .BCD................
  Q   808  89-423-953-010 1A TR,2SD2395F                      .BCD................
  Q   807  89-423-953-010 1A TR,2SD2395F                      .BCD................
  Q   809  8Z-KTH-626-080    TR,KTC3203Y                      .BCD................
  Q   801  8Z-KTH-627-080    TR,KTA1273Y                      .BCD................
  Q   815  87-A30-467-040    C-TR,KRA111S-RTK                 .BCD................
  Q   811  87-A30-473-080    TR,KRC102M-AT                    .BCD................
  Q   812  87-A30-473-080    TR,KRC102M-AT                    .BCD................
  Q   813  8Z-KTH-623-080    TR,KTA1267Y                      .BCD................
  Q   814  8Z-KTH-626-080    TR,KTC3203Y                      .BCD................
  Q   810  8Z-KTH-626-080    TR,KTC3203Y                      .BCD................
  C   303  87-010-178-080 0E CHIP CAP 1000P                   .BCD................
  C   304  87-010-178-080 0E CHIP CAP 1000P                   .BCD................
  C   302  87-010-401-080 0E CAP, ELECT 1-50V                 .BCD................
  C   301  87-010-401-080 0E CAP, ELECT 1-50V                 .BCD................
  C   713  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            .BCD................
  C   714  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            .BCD................
  CN  701  88-KTA-603-010 1C CONN,15P CAM-B68                 .BCD................
  D   716  87-017-932-080 0E ZENER,MTJ6.2B                    .BCD................
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  D   718  87-017-932-080 0E ZENER,MTJ6.2B                    .BCD................
  D   719  87-017-932-080 0E ZENER,MTJ6.2B                    .BCD................
  D   720  87-017-932-080 0E ZENER,MTJ6.2B                    .BCD................
  L   301  87-003-143-080 0E COIL 4.7 UH                      .BCD................
  C   904  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   .BCD................
  C   903  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   .BCD................
  C   908  87-012-140-080 0E CAP 470P                         .BCD................
  C   907  87-012-140-080 0E CAP 470P                         .BCD................
  CN  802  8A-KT1-631-010 1E CONN ASSY,8P ISO-BLACK-A         .BCD................
  CN  801  8A-KT1-632-010 1D CONN ASSY,8P ISO-WHITE-A         .BCD................
  J   901  87-A61-225-010 1A JACK,PIN 2P XR-401               .BCD................
  C  1001  87-010-176-080 0E C-CAP,S 680P-50 SL               .BCD................
  C  1002  87-010-194-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.047                  .BCD................
  C  1003  87-010-194-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.047                  .BCD................
  C  1004  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            .BCD................
  CN 1001  88-KTA-602-010 1A CONN,15P CAM-B67                 .BCD................
  D  1002  87-020-585-080 0E CHIP-ZENER,02CZ6.2Y              .BCD................
  D  1001  87-020-585-080 0E CHIP-ZENER,02CZ6.2Y              .BCD................
  D  1003  87-020-585-080 0E CHIP-ZENER,02CZ6.2Y              .BCD................
  D  1004  87-020-585-080 0E CHIP-ZENER,02CZ6.2Y              .BCD................
  IC 1001  88-KT1-608-010 1H C-IC,LC75854W                    .BCD................
  J  1001  87-A61-229-010 1B JACK,3.5 BLK ST W/SW             .BCD................
  LCD1001  8A-KTB-610-010    LCD,AKT-11(NO COLOR)             .B.D................
  LCD1001  8A-KTF-610-010    LCD,AKT-10/11/15 (2COLOR)        ..C.................
  LED1003  87-017-827-070 0E C-LED,SEC 1201C RED              .BCD................
  LED1002  87-017-827-070 0E C-LED,SEC 1201C RED              .BCD................
  LED1001  87-017-827-070 0E C-LED,SEC 1201C RED              .BCD................
  LED1006  87-A40-813-040 1E C-LED,SEC1E01C BLUE              .BCD................
  LED1004  87-A40-813-040 1E C-LED,SEC1E01C BLUE              .BCD................
  LED1005  87-A40-813-040 1E C-LED,SEC1E01C BLUE              .BCD................
  LED1007  87-A40-814-080 1C LED,SEL2E10C BLUE                ...D................
  LED1008  87-A40-814-080 1C LED,SEL2E10C BLUE                ...D................
  PL 1002  8A-KT7-655-010    LAMP,9V-50MA                     .BC.................
  PL 1001  8A-KT7-655-010    LAMP,9V-50MA                     .BC.................
  Q  1001  87-A30-469-040    C-TR,KRC111S-RTK                 .BCD................
  Q  1002  87-A30-472-040    C-TR,KRA226S-RTK                 .BCD................
  Q  1004  87-A30-472-040    C-TR,KRA226S-RTK                 .BCD................
  Q  1003  87-A30-472-040    C-TR,KRA226S-RTK                 .BCD................
  S  1005  87-036-251-080 0E SW,T CT 6X3.5 160                .BCD................
  S  1009  87-036-251-080 0E SW,T CT 6X3.5 160                .BCD................
  S  1002  87-036-251-080 0E SW,T CT 6X3.5 160                .BCD................
  S  1008  87-036-251-080 0E SW,T CT 6X3.5 160                .BCD................
  S  1003  87-036-251-080 0E SW,T CT 6X3.5 160                .BCD................
  S  1006  87-036-251-080 0E SW,T CT 6X3.5 160                .BCD................
  S  1001  87-036-251-080 0E SW,T CT 6X3.5 160                .BCD................
  S  1007  87-A90-001-080 1A C-SW,TACT SKQMAL                 .BCD................
  S  1004  87-A90-001-080 1A C-SW,TACT SKQMAL                 .BCD................
  S  1014  87-036-251-080 0E SW,T CT 6X3.5 160                .BCD................
  S  1010  87-036-251-080 0E SW,T CT 6X3.5 160                .BCD................
  S  1013  87-036-251-080 0E SW,T CT 6X3.5 160                .BCD................
  S  1011  87-A90-001-080 1A C-SW,TACT SKQMAL                 .BCD................
  S  1012  87-A90-001-080 1A C-SW,TACT SKQMAL                 .BCD................
  S  1015  87-A90-001-080 1A C-SW,TACT SKQMAL                 .BCD................
  VR 1001  87-A91-597-010 1B SW,RTRY SIM-026MT                .BCD................
  W  1001  8A-KT9-611-010    F-CABLE,3P 50MM                  .BCD................
  C   709  87-010-178-080 0E CHIP CAP 1000P                   ....EFGH............
  C   703  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            ....EFGH............
  C   707  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            ....EFGH............
  C   708  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                ....EFGH............
  C   704  87-010-198-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.022                  ....EFGH............
  C   706  87-010-314-080 0E C-CAP,S 22P-50V                  ....EFGH............
  C   705  87-010-315-080 0E C-CAP,S 27P-50 CH                ....EFGH............
  C   701  87-010-490-040 0E CAP, ELECT 0.1-50                ....EFGH............
  C   702  87-010-555-040 0E CAP,E 100-10 GAS                 ....EFGH............
  C   710  87-010-178-080 0E CHIP CAP 1000P                   ....EFGH............
  C   711  87-010-322-080 0E C-CAP,S 100P-50 CH               ....EFGH............
  C   742  87-016-526-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.47-16 BK               ....EFGH............
  C   741  87-016-526-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.47-16 BK               ....EFGH............
  C   743  87-016-526-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.47-16 BK               ....EFGH............
  C   744  87-016-669-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.1-25 K B               ....EFGH............
  D   701  87-020-465-080 0E DIODE,1SS133 (110MA)             ....EFGH............
  D   705  87-020-465-080 0E DIODE,1SS133 (110MA)             ....EFGH............
  D   707  87-020-465-080 0E DIODE,1SS133 (110MA)             ....EFGH............
  D   702  87-020-465-080 0E DIODE,1SS133 (110MA)             ....EFGH............
  D   741  87-A40-830-040 0E DIODE,KDS226-RTK                 ....EFGH............
  IC  701  87-A21-531-030 2M C-IC,UPD178006A-XXX              ....EFGH............
  L   701  87-003-149-080 0E COIL,47UH                        ....EFGH............
  LED 701  87-027-262-010 0E LEDE,TLR-124(RED)                ....EFGH............
  Q   701  87-A30-470-040    C-TR,KTC3875SY-RTK               ....EFGH............
  SW  701  87-A91-070-010 0E SW,TACT SKHHLV                   ....EFGH............
  SW  702  87-A91-152-010 1A SW,SL 1-1-2 SSSS212-11-A         ....EFGH............
  X   701  87-A70-175-010 1B VIB,XTAL 4.5MHZ AT-49            ....EFGH............
  C   202  87-010-178-080 0E CHIP CAP 1000P                   ....EFGH............
  C   201  87-010-178-080 0E CHIP CAP 1000P                   ....EFGH............
  C   207  87-010-198-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.022                  ....EFGH............
  C   208  87-010-198-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.022                  ....EFGH............
  C   209  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   ....EFGH............
  C   204  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  ....EFGH............
  C   203  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  ....EFGH............
  C   205  87-010-555-040 0E CAP,E 100-10 GAS                 ....EFGH............
  C   206  87-010-555-040 0E CAP,E 100-10 GAS                 ....EFGH............
  C   212  87-010-380-080 0E CAP, ELECT 47-16V                ....EFGH............
  C   214  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   ....EFGH............



ELECTRICAL  MAIN  PARTS  LIST - 7
  C   210  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   ....EFGH............
  C   213  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   ....EFGH............
  C   211  87-010-555-040 0E CAP,E 100-10 GAS                 ....EFGH............
  C   215  87-010-555-040 0E CAP,E 100-10 GAS                 ....EFGH............
  CN  201  87-009-031-010 0E CONNECTOR, 3P                    ....EFGH............
  CN  202  87-099-408-010 0E CONN,8P EH V WHT                 ....EFGH............
  CNA 201  8Z-KTA-607-010    CONN ASSY,3P DECK-1              ....EFGH............
  CNA 202  8Z-KTG-652-010    CONN ASSY,8P MOTOR               ....EFGH............
  IC  201  87-A21-191-010    IC,KIA6225S                      ....EFGH............
  Q   201  87-A30-295-010    TR,KRA226M                       ....EFGH............
  Q   203  87-A30-470-040    C-TR,KTC3875SY-RTK               ....EFGH............
  Q   204  87-A30-470-040    C-TR,KTC3875SY-RTK               ....EFGH............
  Q   202  87-A30-487-080    TR,KRC111M-AT                    ....EFGH............
  C   401  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   ....EFGH............
  C   402  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   ....EFGH............
  D   401  87-017-932-080 0E ZENER,MTJ6.2B                    ....EFGH............
  D   404  87-017-932-080 0E ZENER,MTJ6.2B                    ....EFGH............
  D   403  87-017-932-080 0E ZENER,MTJ6.2B                    ....EFGH............
  D   406  87-017-932-080 0E ZENER,MTJ6.2B                    ....EFGH............
  D   405  87-017-932-080 0E ZENER,MTJ6.2B                    ....EFGH............
  D   402  87-017-932-080 0E ZENER,MTJ6.2B                    ....EFGH............
  J   401  8A-KC7-620-010 1B JACK,DIN 13 P SKDS1302           ....EFGH............
  Q   401  87-A30-295-010    TR,KRA226M                       ....EFGH............
  Q   402  87-A30-473-080    TR,KRC102M-AT                    ....EFGH............
  C   102  87-010-178-080 0E CHIP CAP 1000P                   ....EFGH............
  C   101  87-010-178-080 0E CHIP CAP 1000P                   ....EFGH............
  C   103  87-010-186-080 0E CAP,CHIP 4700P                   ....EFGH............
  C   109  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            ....EFGH............
  C   108  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                ....EFGH............
  C   106  87-010-198-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.022                  ....EFGH............
  C   104  87-010-490-040 0E CAP, ELECT 0.1-50                ....EFGH............
  C   107  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   ....EFGH............
  C   105  87-010-553-040 0E CAP,E 47-16 GAS                  ....EFGH............
  C   118  87-010-178-080 0E CHIP CAP 1000P                   ....EFGH............
  C   111  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            ....EFGH............
  C   117  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                ....EFGH............
  C   116  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                ....EFGH............
  C   112  87-010-198-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.022                  ....EFGH............
  C   113  87-010-198-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.022                  ....EFGH............
  C   115  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   ....EFGH............
  C   114  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   ....EFGH............
  C   119  87-010-553-040 0E CAP,E 47-16 GAS                  ....EFGH............
  C   110  87-010-553-040 0E CAP,E 47-16 GAS                  ....EFGH............
  C   120  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            ....EFGH............
  C   121  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                ....EFGH............
  D   101  87-020-465-080 0E DIODE,1SS133 (110MA)             ....EFGH............
  D   102  87-020-465-080 0E DIODE,1SS133 (110MA)             ....EFGH............
  J   101  8Z-KT1-614-010 1A ANT,AW-002                       ....EFGH............
  L   101  87-003-143-080 0E COIL 4.7 UH                      ....EFGH............
  L   102  8Z-KT1-619-010 1A COIL,68MH K7-D                   ....EFGH............
  Q   109  87-A30-295-010    TR,KRA226M                       ....EFGH............
  Q   106  87-A30-467-040    C-TR,KRA111S-RTK                 ....EFGH............
  Q   101  87-A30-467-040    C-TR,KRA111S-RTK                 ....EFGH............
  Q   102  87-A30-470-040    C-TR,KTC3875SY-RTK               ....EFGH............
  Q   103  87-A30-470-040    C-TR,KTC3875SY-RTK               ....EFGH............
  Q   108  87-A30-470-040    C-TR,KTC3875SY-RTK               ....EFGH............
  Q   105  87-A30-470-040    C-TR,KTC3875SY-RTK               ....EFGH............
  Q   107  87-A30-470-040    C-TR,KTC3875SY-RTK               ....EFGH............
  Q   104  87-A30-471-040    C-TR,KTA1504SY-RTK               ....EFGH............
  Q   110  87-A30-473-080    TR,KRC102M-AT                    ....EFGH............
  TU  101  8A-KC8-620-010 2B TU UNIT, FAE347-A11              .....F..............
  TU  101  8A-KC8-621-010 2B TU UNIT, FAE347-A12              ....E.GH............
  C   506  87-010-184-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR 3300P(K)          ....EFGH............
  C   505  87-010-184-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR 3300P(K)          ....EFGH............
  C   507  87-010-198-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.022                  ....EFGH............
  C   508  87-010-198-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.022                  ....EFGH............
  C   503  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   ....EFGH............
  C   501  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   ....EFGH............
  C   502  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   ....EFGH............
  C   504  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   ....EFGH............
  C   509  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  ....EFGH............
  C   519  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            ....EFGH............
  C   516  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  ....EFGH............
  C   518  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  ....EFGH............
  C   510  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  ....EFGH............
  C   515  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  ....EFGH............
  C   517  87-010-553-040 0E CAP,E 47-16 GAS                  ....EFGH............
  C   514  87-016-083-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.15-16 RK               ....EFGH............
  C   511  87-016-083-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.15-16 RK               ....EFGH............
  C   513  87-016-083-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.15-16 RK               ....EFGH............
  C   512  87-016-083-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.15-16 RK               ....EFGH............
  C   527  87-010-184-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR 3300P(K)          ....EFGH............
  C   525  87-010-491-040 0E CAP,E 0.22-50 GAS                ....EFGH............
  C   526  87-010-491-040 0E CAP,E 0.22-50 GAS                ....EFGH............
  C   521  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   ....EFGH............
  C   523  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   ....EFGH............
  C   520  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   ....EFGH............
  C   522  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   ....EFGH............
  C   524  87-010-553-040 0E CAP,E 47-16 GAS                  ....EFGH............
  D   501  87-020-465-080 0E DIODE,1SS133 (110MA)             ....EFGH............
  IC  501  8Z-KT1-622-010 2A C-IC,LC75374E                    ....EFGH............
  Q   501  87-026-576-080 0E C-TR,DTC343TK                    ....EFGH............
  Q   504  87-026-576-080 0E C-TR,DTC343TK                    ....EFGH............
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  Q   502  87-026-576-080 0E C-TR,DTC343TK                    ....EFGH............
  Q   503  87-026-576-080 0E C-TR,DTC343TK                    ....EFGH............
  Q   507  87-A30-467-040    C-TR,KRA111S-RTK                 ....EFGH............
  Q   508  87-A30-467-040    C-TR,KRA111S-RTK                 ....EFGH............
  Q   506  87-A30-467-040    C-TR,KRA111S-RTK                 ....EFGH............
  Q   505  87-A30-484-040 0E C-TR,KRA102S                     ....EFGH............
  C   607  87-010-180-080 0E C-CER 1500P                      ....EFGH............
  C   608  87-010-180-080 0E C-CER 1500P                      ....EFGH............
  C   606  87-010-180-080 0E C-CER 1500P                      ....EFGH............
  C   605  87-010-180-080 0E C-CER 1500P                      ....EFGH............
  C   609  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  ....EFGH............
  C   602  87-016-083-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.15-16 RK               ....EFGH............
  C   603  87-016-083-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.15-16 RK               ....EFGH............
  C   604  87-016-083-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.15-16 RK               ....EFGH............
  C   601  87-016-083-080 0E C-CAP,S 0.15-16 RK               ....EFGH............
  C   611  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            ....EFGH............
  C   613  87-010-490-040 0E CAP, ELECT 0.1-50                ....EFGH............
  C   612  87-010-552-040 0E CAP,E 22-16 GAS                  ....EFGH............
  C   610  8Z-KT1-633-090 1B CAP,E 3300U-16 PW                ....EFGH............
  D   601  87-001-783-080 0E DIODE,1N4002                     ....EFGH............
  D   607  87-001-783-080 0E DIODE,1N4002                     ....EFGH............
  D   604  87-001-783-080 0E DIODE,1N4002                     ....EFGH............
  D   605  87-001-783-080 0E DIODE,1N4002                     ....EFGH............
  D   608  87-001-783-080 0E DIODE,1N4002                     ....EFGH............
  D   603  87-001-783-080 0E DIODE,1N4002                     ....EFGH............
  D   606  87-001-783-080 0E DIODE,1N4002                     ....EFGH............
  D   602  87-001-783-080 0E DIODE,1N4002                     ....EFGH............
  IC  601  8Z-KTG-622-010 2A IC,TA8259H                       ....EFGH............
  C   802  87-010-182-080 0E C-CAP,S 2200P-50 B               ....EFGH............
  C   804  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            ....EFGH............
  C   801  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            ....EFGH............
  C   808  87-010-198-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.022                  ....EFGH............
  C   807  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  ....EFGH............
  C   806  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  ....EFGH............
  C   805  87-010-498-040 0E CAP,E 10-16 GAS                  ....EFGH............
  C   811  87-010-553-040 0E CAP,E 47-16 GAS                  ....EFGH............
  CN  801  8A-KT1-631-010 1E CONN ASSY,8P ISO-BLACK-A         .....F..............
  CN  801  8Z-KT1-624-010    CONN,16P SOC017                  ....E.GH............
  CNA 801  8A-KT1-632-010 1D CONN ASSY,8P ISO-WHITE-A         .....F..............
  D   802  87-001-783-080 0E DIODE,1N4002                     ....EFGH............
  D   804  87-017-931-080 0E ZENER,MTZJ5.6B                   ....EFGH............
  D   808  87-017-932-080 0E ZENER,MTJ6.2B                    .....FGH............
  D   801  87-070-022-010 0E DIODE,IN5402 (RECT)              ....EFGH............
  D   803  87-070-334-080 0E ZENER,MTZJ10B                    ....EFGH............
  D   805  87-A40-337-080 0E ZENER,MTZJ 6.8B                  ....EFGH............
  D   807  87-A40-509-080 0E ZENER,MTZJ6.8C                   ....EFGH............
  D   806  87-A40-523-080 0E ZENER,MTZJ9.1B                   ....EFGH............
  D   809  87-A40-650-080 0E ZENER,MTZJ6.8A                   .....FGH............
  D   810  87-017-931-080 0E ZENER,MTZJ5.6B                   ....EFGH............
  F   801  8Z-KC1-621-010 1B FUSE,15A 32V                     ....EFGH............
  L   801  8Z-KT1-615-010 1C FLTR,AMORPHOUS -CHOKE            ....EFGH............
  Q   806  87-A30-473-080    TR,KRC102M-AT                    ....EFGH............
  Q   804  87-A30-473-080    TR,KRC102M-AT                    ....EFGH............
  Q   803  87-A30-473-080    TR,KRC102M-AT                    ....EFGH............
  Q   805  87-A30-475-080    TR,KRA104M-AT                    ....EFGH............
  Q   802  87-A30-476-010    TR,KTA1046Y                      ....EFGH............
  Q   808  89-423-953-010 1A TR,2SD2395F                      ....EFGH............
  Q   807  89-423-953-010 1A TR,2SD2395F                      ....EFGH............
  Q   809  8Z-KTH-626-080    TR,KTC3203Y                      ....EFGH............
  Q   801  8Z-KTH-627-080    TR,KTA1273Y                      ....EFGH............
  Q   810  8Z-KTH-626-080    TR,KTC3203Y                      ....EFGH............
  Q   814  8Z-KTH-626-080    TR,KTC3203Y                      ....EFGH............
  C   303  87-010-178-080 0E CHIP CAP 1000P                   ....EFGH............
  C   304  87-010-178-080 0E CHIP CAP 1000P                   ....EFGH............
  C   302  87-010-401-080 0E CAP, ELECT 1-50V                 ....EFGH............
  C   301  87-010-401-080 0E CAP, ELECT 1-50V                 ....EFGH............
  C   713  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                ....EFGH............
  C   714  87-010-197-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.01 DM                ....EFGH............
  CN  701  88-KTA-603-010 1C CONN,15P CAM-B68                 ....EFGH............
  D   716  87-017-932-080 0E ZENER,MTJ6.2B                    ....EFGH............
  D   718  87-017-932-080 0E ZENER,MTJ6.2B                    ....EFGH............
  D   719  87-017-932-080 0E ZENER,MTJ6.2B                    ....EFGH............
  D   720  87-017-932-080 0E ZENER,MTJ6.2B                    ....EFGH............
  C   903  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   ....EFGH............
  C   904  87-010-494-040 0E CAP,E 1-50 GAS                   ....EFGH............
  C   908  87-012-140-080 0E CAP 470P                         ....EFGH............
  C   907  87-012-140-080 0E CAP 470P                         ....EFGH............
  J   901  87-A61-224-010 1A JACK,PIN 4P XR-401               ......GH............
  J   901  87-A61-225-010 1A JACK,PIN 2P XR-401               ....EF..............
  C  1001  87-010-176-080 0E C-CAP,S 680P-50 SL               ....EFGH............
  C  1002  87-010-194-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.047                  ....EFGH............
  C  1003  87-010-194-080 0E CAP, CHIP 0.047                  ....EFGH............
  C  1004  87-010-196-080 0E CHIP CAPACITOR,0.1-25            ....EFGH............
  CN 1001  88-KTA-602-010 1A CONN,15P CAM-B67                 ....EFGH............
  D  1003  87-020-585-080 0E CHIP-ZENER,02CZ6.2Y              ....EFGH............
  D  1002  87-020-585-080 0E CHIP-ZENER,02CZ6.2Y              ....EFGH............
  D  1001  87-020-585-080 0E CHIP-ZENER,02CZ6.2Y              ....EFGH............
  D  1004  87-020-585-080 0E CHIP-ZENER,02CZ6.2Y              ....EFGH............
  IC 1001  88-KT1-608-010 1H C-IC,LC75854W                    ....EFGH............
  J  1001  87-A61-229-010 1B JACK,3.5 BLK ST W/SW             ....EFGH............
  LCD1001  8A-KTF-610-010    LCD,AKT-10/11/15 (2COLOR)        .....FGH............
  LCD1001  8A-KTF-611-010    LCD,AKT-15(1 COLOR)              ....E...............
  LED1002  87-017-827-070 0E C-LED,SEC 1201C RED              ....EFGH............
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  LED1003  87-017-827-070 0E C-LED,SEC 1201C RED              ....EFGH............
  LED1001  87-017-827-070 0E C-LED,SEC 1201C RED              ....EFGH............
  LED1005  87-A40-813-040 1E C-LED,SEC1E01C BLUE              ....EFGH............
  LED1006  87-A40-813-040 1E C-LED,SEC1E01C BLUE              ....EFGH............
  LED1004  87-A40-813-040 1E C-LED,SEC1E01C BLUE              ....EFGH............
  PL 1002  8A-KT7-655-010    LAMP,9V-50MA                     ....EFGH............
  PL 1001  8A-KT7-655-010    LAMP,9V-50MA                     ....EFGH............
  Q  1001  87-A30-469-040    C-TR,KRC111S-RTK                 ....EFGH............
  Q  1003  87-A30-472-040    C-TR,KRA226S-RTK                 ....EFGH............
  Q  1004  87-A30-472-040    C-TR,KRA226S-RTK                 ....EFGH............
  Q  1002  87-A30-472-040    C-TR,KRA226S-RTK                 ....EFGH............
  S  1005  87-036-251-080 0E SW,T CT 6X3.5 160                ....EFGH............
  S  1003  87-036-251-080 0E SW,T CT 6X3.5 160                ....EFGH............
  S  1002  87-036-251-080 0E SW,T CT 6X3.5 160                ....EFGH............
  S  1006  87-036-251-080 0E SW,T CT 6X3.5 160                ....EFGH............
  S  1008  87-036-251-080 0E SW,T CT 6X3.5 160                ....EFGH............
  S  1009  87-036-251-080 0E SW,T CT 6X3.5 160                ....EFGH............
  S  1001  87-036-251-080 0E SW,T CT 6X3.5 160                ....EFGH............
  S  1004  87-A90-001-080 1A C-SW,TACT SKQMAL                 ....EFGH............
  S  1007  87-A90-001-080 1A C-SW,TACT SKQMAL                 ....EFGH............
  S  1013  87-036-251-080 0E SW,T CT 6X3.5 160                ....EFGH............
  S  1014  87-036-251-080 0E SW,T CT 6X3.5 160                ....EFGH............
  S  1010  87-036-251-080 0E SW,T CT 6X3.5 160                ....EFGH............
  S  1015  87-A90-001-080 1A C-SW,TACT SKQMAL                 ....EFGH............
  S  1012  87-A90-001-080 1A C-SW,TACT SKQMAL                 ....EFGH............
  S  1011  87-A90-001-080 1A C-SW,TACT SKQMAL                 ....EFGH............
  VR 1001  87-A91-597-010 1B SW,RTRY SIM-026MT                ....EFGH............
  W  1001  8A-KT9-611-010    F-CABLE,3P 50MM                  ....EFGH............



SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM-1 <R430M/R410/R420/RV425>



SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM-2 <R430M/R410/R420/RV425>



SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM-3 <X430M/X4300M>



SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM-4 <X430M/X4300M>



MECHANICAL PARTS  LIST - 1
  NOTE: The characters in the suffix column indicate the part usage.

  R430M YZ ...............XX..................................A...................
  R410 YZ ................XX...................................B..................
  R420 YZ ................XX....................................C.................
  RV425 YZ ...............XX.....................................D................
  X430M YZ ...............XX.......................................F..............
  X430M YH ...............XX........................................G.............
  X4300M YL ..............XX.........................................H............

  REF.NO     PARTS NO.    NO.     DESCRIPTION                 SUFFIX

           8A-KT5-021-010    RING,RTRY A                      A...................
           8A-KTA-001-010    WINDOW,LCD R430M                 A...................
           8A-KTF-001-010    CABI,FRONT F                     A...................
           8A-KTF-002-010    CABI,REAR F                      A...................
           8A-KTF-003-010    CABI,TRIM F                      A...................
           8A-KTF-004-010    WINDOW,L F                       A...................
           8A-KTF-005-010    WINDOW,R F                       A...................
           8A-KTF-014-010    CABI,BASE F                      A...................
           8Z-KT1-023-110    DOOR,CASS                        A...................
           8A-KT1-003-010    BTN,TA                           A...................
           8A-KT1-004-010    BTN,AF                           A...................
           8A-KT5-012-010    BTN,PWR                          A...................
           8A-KT5-013-010    BTN,DISP                         A...................
           8A-KT5-014-010    BTN,A/M                          A...................
           8A-KTF-010-010    BTN,EJECT F                      A...................
           8A-KTF-011-010    BTN,FF F                         A...................
           8A-KTF-012-010    BTN,REW F                        A...................
           8A-KTF-013-010    BTN,FNC F                        A...................
           8A-KTF-015-010    BTN,DETACH                       A...................
           8A-KTF-020-010    KNOB,RTRY NON RUBBER             A...................
           8A-KTG-003-010    BTN,UP/DN G                      A...................
           8A-KTG-004-010    BTN,P.SET G                      A...................
           87-KTE-205-010    SPR-C,EJ/FF/REW                  A...................
           8A-KT5-204-010    HLDR,TR                          A...................
           8A-KT5-210-010    HLDR,BTN MU                      A...................
           8A-KT5-211-010    HLDR,BTN DISP                    A...................
           8A-KTF-201-010    HLDR,IC F                        A...................
           8A-KTF-202-010    HLDR,DECK F                      A...................
           8A-KTF-204-010    HLDR,LCD F                       A...................
           8A-KTF-205-010    LENS,ENCO F                      A...................
           8A-KTF-206-010    LENS,R F                         A...................
           8A-KTF-207-010    CASE,LCD F                       A...................
           8A-KTF-208-010    LENS,LCD F                       A...................
           8Z-KT1-211-010    COVER, TOP -T                    A...................
           8Z-KT1-212-010    COVER, BOTTOM -T                 A...................
           8Z-KT1-244-010    SPR-T,DOOR Z                     A...................
           8Z-KT1-257-010    HLDR,ISO-WIRE -T                 A...................
           8Z-KTA-203-010    LEVER,DFP LOCK -T10              A...................
           8Z-KTA-204-110    LEVER,DEF HOOK -T10              A...................
           8Z-KTA-221-010    SPR-C,DETACH LOCK-T10            A...................
           8Z-KTA-222-010    SPR-T,DETACH LOCK-T10            A...................
           8Z-KTA-223-010    SPR-C,RELEASE -T10               A...................
           8Z-KTG-207-010    CAP,LAMP BLU B2*4 ALC            A...................
           87-251-073-410 0E SCREW,U+2.6-6                    A...................
           87-251-097-410 0E U+3-12                           A...................
           87-432-903-010 0E WASHER,WTE 2.6                   A...................
           87-B10-259-010 0E UT2+3.0-10.0 W/O SLOT (BH TAP)   A...................
           88-KT1-250-010    S-SCREW,THIN HEAD+2.6-4 BLK      A...................
           8Z-KT1-253-010    S-SCREW,PT 2*8 BH+ BLK           A...................
           87-A61-225-010 1A JACK,PIN 2P XR-401               A...................
  W  1001  8A-KT9-611-010    F-CABLE,3P 50MM                  A...................
           8A-KT5-021-010    RING,RTRY A                      .BCD................
           8A-KTB-001-010    WINDOW,LCD R420                  ..C.................
           8A-KTB-002-010    WINDOW,LCD RV425                 ...D................
           8A-KTB-005-010    WINDOW,R B                       .B..................
           8A-KTB-006-010    WINDOW,L B                       .B..................
           8A-KTB-007-010    WINDOW,LCD R410                  .B..................
           8A-KTF-001-010    CABI,FRONT F                     .BCD................
           8A-KTF-002-010    CABI,REAR F                      .BCD................
           8A-KTF-003-010    CABI,TRIM F                      .BCD................
           8A-KTF-004-010    WINDOW,L F                       ..CD................
           8A-KTF-005-010    WINDOW,R F                       ..CD................
           8A-KTF-014-010    CABI,BASE F                      .BCD................
           8Z-KT1-023-110    DOOR,CASS                        .BCD................
           8A-KT1-003-010    BTN,TA                           ..CD................
           8A-KT1-004-010    BTN,AF                           .BCD................
           8A-KT5-012-010    BTN,PWR                          ..CD................
           8A-KT5-013-010    BTN,DISP                         ..CD................
           8A-KT5-014-010    BTN,A/M                          ..CD................
           8A-KTF-010-010    BTN,EJECT F                      .BCD................
           8A-KTF-011-010    BTN,FF F                         .BCD................
           8A-KTF-012-010    BTN,REW F                        .BCD................
           8A-KTF-013-010    BTN,FNC F                        .BCD................
           8A-KTF-015-010    BTN,DETACH                       .BCD................
           8A-KTF-020-010    KNOB,RTRY NON RUBBER             .BCD................
           8A-KTG-003-010    BTN,UP/DN G                      .BCD................
           8A-KTG-004-010    BTN,P.SET G                      .BCD................
           87-KTE-205-010    SPR-C,EJ/FF/REW                  .BCD................
           8A-KT5-204-010    HLDR,TR                          .BCD................
           8A-KT5-210-010    HLDR,BTN MU                      .BCD................
           8A-KT5-211-010    HLDR,BTN DISP                    .BCD................



MECHANICAL PARTS  LIST - 2
           8A-KT5-219-010    HLDR,ISO-WIRE 5                  .BCD................
           8A-KTB-201-010    CASE,LCD B                       ...D................
           8A-KTB-202-010    LENS,LCD B                       ...D................
           8A-KTB-205-010    LENS,ENCO B                      .B..................
           8A-KTF-201-010    HLDR,IC F                        .BCD................
           8A-KTF-202-010    HLDR,DECK F                      .BCD................
           8A-KTF-204-010    HLDR,LCD F                       .BC.................
           8A-KTF-205-010    LENS,ENCO F                      ..CD................
           8A-KTF-206-010    LENS,R F                         .BCD................
           8A-KTF-207-010    CASE,LCD F                       .BC.................
           8A-KTF-208-010    LENS,LCD F                       .BC.................
           8Z-KT1-211-010    COVER, TOP -T                    .BCD................
           8Z-KT1-212-010    COVER, BOTTOM -T                 .BCD................
           8Z-KT1-244-010    SPR-T,DOOR Z                     .BCD................
           8Z-KT4-201-010    COVER, CD BLIND -T               .BCD................
           8Z-KTA-203-010    LEVER,DFP LOCK -T10              .BCD................
           8Z-KTA-204-110    LEVER,DEF HOOK -T10              .BCD................
           8Z-KTA-221-010    SPR-C,DETACH LOCK-T10            .BCD................
           8Z-KTA-222-010    SPR-T,DETACH LOCK-T10            .BCD................
           8Z-KTA-223-010    SPR-C,RELEASE -T10               .BCD................
           8Z-KTG-207-010    CAP,LAMP BLU B2*4 ALC            ..C.................
           8Z-KTG-209-010    CAP,LAMP ORN                     .B..................
  *        8A-KTB-203-010    HLDR,LCD B                       ...D................
           87-251-073-410 0E SCREW,U+2.6-6                    .BCD................
           87-251-097-410 0E U+3-12                           .BCD................
           87-432-903-010 0E WASHER,WTE 2.6                   .BCD................
           87-B10-259-010 0E UT2+3.0-10.0 W/O SLOT (BH TAP)   .BCD................
           88-KT1-250-010    S-SCREW,THIN HEAD+2.6-4 BLK      .BCD................
           8Z-KT1-253-010    S-SCREW,PT 2*8 BH+ BLK           .BCD................
  W  1001  8A-KT9-611-010    F-CABLE,3P 50MM                  .BCD................
           8A-KT5-021-010    RING,RTRY A                      ....EFGH............
           8A-KTF-001-010    CABI,FRONT F                     ....EFGH............
           8A-KTF-002-010    CABI,REAR F                      ....EFGH............
           8A-KTF-003-010    CABI,TRIM F                      ....EFGH............
           8A-KTF-004-010    WINDOW,L F                       ....EFGH............
           8A-KTF-005-010    WINDOW,R F                       ....EFGH............
           8A-KTF-007-010    WINDOW,LCD F                     ....E...............
           8A-KTF-008-010    WINDOW,LCD X4300M                .......H............
           8A-KTF-009-010    WINDOW,LCD X430M 40W             .....FG.............
           8A-KTF-014-010    CABI,BASE F                      ....EFGH............
           8Z-KT1-023-110    DOOR,CASS                        ....EFGH............
           8A-KT5-012-010    BTN,PWR                          ....EFGH............
           8A-KT5-013-010    BTN,DISP                         ....EFGH............
           8A-KT5-014-010    BTN,A/M                          ....EFGH............
           8A-KT5-015-010    BTN,LO                           ....EFGH............
           8A-KT5-016-010    BTN,INFO                         ....EFGH............
           8A-KT5-017-010    BTN,UP/DN                        ....EFGH............
           8A-KTF-010-010    BTN,EJECT F                      ....EFGH............
           8A-KTF-011-010    BTN,FF F                         ....EFGH............
           8A-KTF-012-010    BTN,REW F                        ....EFGH............
           8A-KTF-013-010    BTN,FNC F                        ....EFGH............
           8A-KTF-015-010    BTN,DETACH                       ....EFGH............
           8A-KTF-020-010    KNOB,RTRY NON RUBBER             ....EFGH............
           8A-KTG-004-010    BTN,P.SET G                      ....EFGH............
           87-KTE-205-010    SPR-C,EJ/FF/REW                  ....EFGH............
           8A-KT5-204-010    HLDR,TR                          ....EFGH............
           8A-KT5-210-010    HLDR,BTN MU                      ....EFGH............
           8A-KT5-211-010    HLDR,BTN DISP                    ....EFGH............
           8A-KT5-216-010    HLDR,DIN 13P                     ....EFGH............
           8A-KTF-201-010    HLDR,IC F                        ....EFGH............
           8A-KTF-202-010    HLDR,DECK F                      ....EFGH............
           8A-KTF-204-010    HLDR,LCD F                       ....EFGH............
           8A-KTF-205-010    LENS,ENCO F                      ....EFGH............
           8A-KTF-206-010    LENS,R F                         ....EFGH............
           8A-KTF-207-010    CASE,LCD F                       ....EFGH............
           8A-KTF-208-010    LENS,LCD F                       ....EFGH............
           8Z-KT1-211-010    COVER, TOP -T                    ....EFGH............
           8Z-KT1-212-010    COVER, BOTTOM -T                 ....EFGH............
           8Z-KT1-244-010    SPR-T,DOOR Z                     ....EFGH............
           8Z-KT1-257-010    HLDR,ISO-WIRE -T                 .....F..............
           8Z-KT5-201-010    COVER, ISO BLIND -T              ....E.GH............
           8Z-KTA-203-010    LEVER,DFP LOCK -T10              ....EFGH............
           8Z-KTA-204-110    LEVER,DEF HOOK -T10              ....EFGH............
           8Z-KTA-221-010    SPR-C,DETACH LOCK-T10            ....EFGH............
           8Z-KTA-222-010    SPR-T,DETACH LOCK-T10            ....EFGH............
           8Z-KTA-223-010    SPR-C,RELEASE -T10               ....EFGH............
           8Z-KTG-207-010    CAP,LAMP BLU B2*4 ALC            ....EFGH............
           87-251-073-410 0E SCREW,U+2.6-6                    ....EFGH............
           87-251-097-410 0E U+3-12                           ....EFGH............
           87-432-903-010 0E WASHER,WTE 2.6                   ....EFGH............
           87-B10-259-010 0E UT2+3.0-10.0 W/O SLOT (BH TAP)   ....EFGH............
           88-KT1-250-010    S-SCREW,THIN HEAD+2.6-4 BLK      ....EFGH............
           8Z-KT1-253-010    S-SCREW,PT 2*8 BH+ BLK           ....EFGH............
  W  1001  8A-KT9-611-010    F-CABLE,3P 50MM                  ....EFGH............



ACCESSORIES  LIST
  NOTE: The characters in the suffix column indicate the part usage.

  R430M YZ ...............XX..................................A...................
  R410 YZ ................XX...................................B..................
  R420 YZ ................XX....................................C.................
  RV425 YZ ...............XX.....................................D................
  X430M YZ ...............XX.......................................F..............
  X430M YH ...............XX........................................G.............
  X4300M YL ..............XX.........................................H............

  REF.NO     PARTS NO.    NO.     DESCRIPTION                 SUFFIX

           8A-KT3-902-010    IB,INST,YZ (9L)-A                .....F..............
           8A-KT5-902-010    IB,INST,YU,YL (3L,P)             ....E..H............
           8A-KT5-908-010    IB,INST,YH,Y (E CK CH A)-A       ......G.............
           8A-KTF-901-010    IB,YU(3L) 430M                   ....E...............
           8A-KTF-902-010    IB,YL(3L) 4300M                  .......H............
           8A-KTF-903-010    IB,YZ(9L) 430M                   .....F..............
           8A-KTF-904-010    IB,YH(E CK CH) 430M              ......G.............
           8A-KT3-902-010    IB,INST,YZ (9L)-A                .BCD................
           8A-KTA-901-010    IB,YZ(9L) R430M,420,RV425        .BCD................
           8A-KT3-902-010    IB,INST,YZ (9L)-A                A...................
           8A-KTA-901-010    IB,YZ(9L) R430M,420,RV425        A...................
           86-KT1-237-010    HLDR,REAR MTG                    ....EFGH............
           87-B10-141-010 0E NUT,5 TYPE-2                     ....EFGH............
  *        87-B10-143-010 0E UT1+5-15 W/O SLOT                ....EFGH............
           87-B10-144-010 0E W,5.2-10-0.5                     ....EFGH............
           87-B10-145-010 0E W-SPR,5.3-8.5-1.5                ....EFGH............
  *        88-KT1-247-010    S-SCREW,HEXAGON                  ....EFGH............
           88-KT1-250-010    S-SCREW,THIN HEAD+2.6-4 BLK      ....EFGH............
           8Z-KT1-030-010    CASE,DFP -T                      ....EFGH............
           8Z-KT1-231-010    HLDR,HALF -T                     ....EFGH............
           8Z-KT1-232-010    KEY,REMOVE -T                    ....EFGH............
  *        8Z-KT1-251-010    S-SCREW,5*6 TH+ TAPPING ST       ....EFGH............
  *        8Z-KT1-625-010    CONN ASSY,16P SOC016             ....E.GH............
           86-KT1-237-010    HLDR,REAR MTG                    .BCD................
           87-B10-141-010 0E NUT,5 TYPE-2                     .BCD................
  *        87-B10-143-010 0E UT1+5-15 W/O SLOT                .BCD................
           87-B10-144-010 0E W,5.2-10-0.5                     .BCD................
           87-B10-145-010 0E W-SPR,5.3-8.5-1.5                .BCD................
  *        88-KT1-247-010    S-SCREW,HEXAGON                  .BCD................
           88-KT1-250-010    S-SCREW,THIN HEAD+2.6-4 BLK      .BCD................
           8Z-KT1-030-010    CASE,DFP -T                      .BCD................
           8Z-KT1-231-010    HLDR,HALF -T                     .BCD................
           8Z-KT1-232-010    KEY,REMOVE -T                    .BCD................
  *        8Z-KT1-251-010    S-SCREW,5*6 TH+ TAPPING ST       .BCD................
           86-KT1-237-010    HLDR,REAR MTG                    A...................
           87-B10-141-010 0E NUT,5 TYPE-2                     A...................
  *        87-B10-143-010 0E UT1+5-15 W/O SLOT                A...................
           87-B10-144-010 0E W,5.2-10-0.5                     A...................
           87-B10-145-010 0E W-SPR,5.3-8.5-1.5                A...................
  *        88-KT1-247-010    S-SCREW,HEXAGON                  A...................
           88-KT1-250-010    S-SCREW,THIN HEAD+2.6-4 BLK      A...................
           8Z-KT1-030-010    CASE,DFP -T                      A...................
           8Z-KT1-231-010    HLDR,HALF -T                     A...................
           8Z-KT1-232-010    KEY,REMOVE -T                    A...................
  *        8Z-KT1-251-010    S-SCREW,5*6 TH+ TAPPING ST       A...................
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